# Bhiwapur Mahavidyalaya, Bhiwapur

Dist- Nagpur, Maharashtra 441201

## CRITERION VI GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT

6.3.3 Non-teaching staff participating in Faculty development Programmes (FDP), professional development/administrative training programs during the last five years

**Academic Session 2021-2022** 



## BHIWAPUR MAHAVIDYALAYA

Bhiwapur, Dist-Nagpur, Maharashtra-441201 Accredited with Grade 'B' (CGPA-2.54) by NAAC, Bengaluru ISO-9001:2015

### **CERTIFICATE**

This is to certify that **Shri. Amol Vithobaji Bhagat**, **Junior Clerk**, **Bhiwapur Mahavidyalaya**, attended One day Training Programme on 'New Education Policy-2020: Role of Non-Teaching Staff' organized by Bhiwapur Mahavidyalaya under the auspices of its IQAC Chapter on 28th October, 2021.

Dr. Vinita S Virgandham NAAC Coordinator Dr. Mangesh V Kadu IQAC Coordinator



## BHIWAPUR MAHAVIDYALAYA

Bhiwapur, Dist-Nagpur, Maharashtra-441201 Accredited with Grade 'B' (CGPA-2.54) by NAAC, Bengaluru ISO-9001:2015

#### CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that **Shri. Sanjay Chandrabhan Meshram, Senior Clerk, Bhiwapur Mahavidyalaya,** attended One day Training Programme on 'New **Education Policy-2020: Role of Non-Teaching Staff'** organized by Bhiwapur

Mahavidyalaya under the auspices of its IQAC Chapter on 28th October, 2021.

Dr. Vinita S Virgandham NAAC Coordinator Dr. Mangesh V Kadu IQAC Coordinator

artri.



## BHIWAPUR MAHAVIDYALAYA

Bhiwapur, Dist-Nagpur, Maharashtra-441201 Accredited with Grade 'B' (CGPA-2.54) by NAAC, Bengaluru ISO-9001:2015

#### **CERTIFICATE**

This is to certify that **Shri. Gulab Ratiram Gedekar**, **Library Attendance**, **Bhiwapur Mahavidyalaya**, attended One day Training Programme on 'New **Education Policy-2020: Role of Non-Teaching Staff'** organized by Bhiwapur Mahavidyalaya under the auspices of its IQAC Chapter on 28th October, 2021.

Dr. Vinita S Virgandham NAAC Coordinator Dr. Mangesh V Kadu IQAC Coordinator

artri.



## BHIWAPUR MAHAVIDYALAYA

Bhiwapur, Dist-Nagpur, Maharashtra-441201 Accredited with Grade 'B' (CGPA-2.54) by NAAC, Bengaluru ISO-9001:2015

#### CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that **Shri. Shankar Kothiram Fendar**, **Peon**, **Bhiwapur Mahavidyalaya**, attended One day Training Programme on 'New Education Policy-2020: Role of Non-Teaching Staff' organized by Bhiwapur Mahavidyalaya under the auspices of its IQAC Chapter on 28<sup>th</sup> October, 2021.

Dr. Vinita S Virgandham NAAC Coordinator Dr. Mangesh V Kadu IQAC Coordinator



## BHIWAPUR MAHAVIDYALAYA

Bhiwapur, Dist-Nagpur, Maharashtra-441201 Accredited with Grade 'B' (CGPA-2.54) by NAAC, Bengaluru ISO-9001:2015

#### CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that **Shri. Ratnakar Ramaji Kannake**, **Peon**, **Bhiwapur Mahavidyalaya**, attended One day Training Programme on 'New Education Policy-2020: Role of Non-Teaching Staff' organized by Bhiwapur Mahavidyalaya under the auspices of its IQAC Chapter on 28<sup>th</sup> October, 2021.

Dr. Vinita S Virgandham NAAC Coordinator Dr. Mangesh V Kadu IQAC Coordinator



## BHIWAPUR MAHAVIDYALAYA

Bhiwapur, Dist-Nagpur, Maharashtra-441201 Accredited with Grade 'B' (CGPA-2.54) by NAAC, Bengaluru ISO-9001:2015

#### CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that **Smt. Savita Mahendra Zodape, Peon, Bhiwapur Mahavidyalaya**, attended One day Training Programme on '**New Education Policy-2020: Role of Non-Teaching Staff'** organized by Bhiwapur Mahavidyalaya under the auspices of its IQAC Chapter on 28<sup>th</sup> October, 2021.

Dr. Vinita S Virgandham NAAC Coordinator Dr. Mangesh V Kadu IQAC Coordinator



## BHIWAPUR MAHAVIDYALAYA

Bhiwapur, Dist-Nagpur, Maharashtra-441201 Accredited with Grade 'B' (CGPA-2.54) by NAAC, Bengaluru ISO-9001:2015

#### CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that **Ku. Harshlata Sudhakar Bode, Laboratory Assistant, Bhiwapur Mahavidyalaya,** attended One day Training Programme on 'New **Education Policy-2020: Role of Non-Teaching Staff'** organized by Bhiwapur

Mahavidyalaya under the auspices of its IQAC Chapter on 28th October, 2021.

Dr. Vinita S Virgandham NAAC Coordinator Dr. Mangesh V Kadu IQAC Coordinator

artri.



Bhiwapur, Dist-Nagpur, Maharashtra-441201 Accredited with Grade 'B' (CGPA-2.54) by NAAC, Bengaluru ISO-9001:2015

#### CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Mrs. Deepika Wasudeo Parwe, Laboratory Assistant, Bhiwapur Mahavidyalaya, attended One day Training Programme on 'New Education Policy-2020: Role of Non-Teaching Staff' organized by Bhiwapur Mahavidyalaya under the auspices of its IQAC Chapter on 28th October, 2021.

Dr. Vinita S Virgandham

NAAC Coordinator

Dr. Mangesh V Kadu IQAC Coordinator

artr.



## BHIWAPUR MAHAVIDYALAYA

Bhiwapur, Dist-Nagpur, Maharashtra-441201 Accredited with Grade 'B' (CGPA-2.54) by NAAC, Bengaluru ISO-9001:2015

#### **CERTIFICATE**

This is to certify that **Shri. Ganesh Ajabrao Shahane**, **Laboratory Attendant**, **Bhiwapur Mahavidyalaya**, attended One day Training Programme on 'New **Education Policy-2020: Role of Non-Teaching Staff'** organized by Bhiwapur Mahavidyalaya under the auspices of its IQAC Chapter on 28<sup>th</sup> October, 2021.

Dr. Vinita S Virgandham NAAC Coordinator Dr. Mangesh V Kadu IQAC Coordinator

artri.



## BHIWAPUR MAHAVIDYALAYA

Bhiwapur, Dist-Nagpur, Maharashtra-441201 Accredited with Grade 'B' (CGPA-2.54) by NAAC, Bengaluru ISO-9001:2015

#### **CERTIFICATE**

This is to certify that **Ku. Jeejabai Narhari Parate**, **Laboratory Attendant**, **Bhiwapur Mahavidyalaya**, attended One day Training Programme on 'New **Education Policy-2020: Role of Non-Teaching Staff'** organized by Bhiwapur Mahavidyalaya under the auspices of its IQAC Chapter on 28<sup>th</sup> October, 2021.

Dr. Vinita S Virgandham NAAC Coordinator Dr. Mangesh V Kadu IQAC Coordinator

artr.



## BHIWAPUR MAHAVIDYALAYA

Bhiwapur, Dist-Nagpur, Maharashtra-441201 Accredited with Grade 'B' (CGPA-2.54) by NAAC, Bengaluru ISO-9001:2015

#### CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that **Shri. Khushwant Gopichand Damke, Laboratory Attendant, Bhiwapur Mahavidyalaya,** attended One day Training Programme on 'New **Education Policy-2020: Role of Non-Teaching Staff'** organized by Bhiwapur
Mahavidyalaya under the auspices of its IQAC Chapter on 28th October, 2021.

Dr. Vinita S Virgandham NAAC Coordinator Dr. Mangesh V Kadu IQAC Coordinator

artr.



## BHIWAPUR MAHAVIDYALAYA

Bhiwapur, Dist-Nagpur, Maharashtra-441201 Accredited with Grade 'B' (CGPA-2.54) by NAAC, Bengaluru ISO-9001:2015

#### CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that **Shri. Sagar Shankar Fendar, Laboratory Attendant, Bhiwapur Mahavidyalaya**, attended One day Training Programme on 'New **Education Policy-2020: Role of Non-Teaching Staff'** organized by Bhiwapur
Mahavidyalaya under the auspices of its IQAC Chapter on 28<sup>th</sup> October, 2021.

Dr. Vinita S Virgandham NAAC Coordinator Dr. Mangesh V Kadu IOAC Coordinator